Hemnet’s Year in Review




Search terms with increased popularity in 2022
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1 Safety room +127%

4 Mill +38% 5 Fireplace +23%

2  Source: Hemnet.se - translations of the Swedish search terms



3

Record low price expectations among buyers

(o1t a0 ) Fl How do you think housing prices will evolve in your area in
(WG the next 6 months?
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Source: Hemnet's buyer’s barometer - a survey on Hemnet.se with approximately 600 respondents

@ Hemnet



Record low price expectations among buyers

Question:

How do you think housing prices will evolve in your area in
OWE OB the next 6 months?
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4 Source: Hemnet's buyer's barometer - a survey on Hemnet.se with approximately 600 respondents



Significant differences in the number of published
listings throughout the year

Published apartments Published properties
(Country, three weeks rolling average) (Refers to 2022, annual rate)
0 Region Apartments Villas
Count -3% +7%
3,000 ountry
Stockholm -7% +/-0%
i Véstra o .
Gotaland % 75

Refers to the period 1 Jan to 30 Nov
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2019 2020 == 2021 == 2022

5  Source: Hemnet data @ Hemnet



Lower home prices increases the motivation among
outsiders on the property market

(ot st Has the price development the last year affected your
OO ON willingness to change home?
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Live in a owned apartment Live in a owned villa/row house Live in a rented home 5 ﬁ

B More motivated I Less motivated B Net diff (percentage points)

6 Source: Survey on hemnet.se @ Hem net



Uncertainty and restraint pressing the sales volumes
during the autumn

Sold apartments Sold properties
(Country, three weeks moving average) (Refers to 2022, annual rate)
3,000 Region Apartments Villas
Country -14% -9%
2,000
Stockholm -15% -15%
Vastra o 140
Gotaland e [
1,000
Skane 14% -13%

Refers to the period 1 Jan to 30 Nov
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7  Source: Hemnet data @ Hem net



The autumn housing market is characterized by
waiting

(015 1) ' Bl Which statement best fits your conditions as a seller /
(CRILER NGO N buyer?

Sums up cumulatively
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Within 3m Within 6m Will eventually buy / sell Will not buy / sell Do not know

B Sellers @ Buyers

8 Source: Survey on hemnet.se



Slower property market builds up supply

Supply apartments Property supply, Nov
(Country) (Refers to 2022, annual rate)
20,000
Region Apartments Villas
15,000 Country +26% +60%
Stockholm +18% +60%
10,000 >
astra o o
Gotaland e IR
5,000 Skane +38% +88%
0
10 20 30 40 50
Week
2019 2020 == 2021 == 2022

Source: Hemnet data @ Hem net



The average property is now sold under asking price

Difference between asking and sale price
(Country)
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10 Source: Hemnet data

Annual pace for apartment prices 2022
(Country)
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Brokers: Higher interest rates and worry for
declining prices create a more difficult market

Do you find it easier or more difficult to
sell properties in your area compared to
one year ago?

Perceived drivers behind a
more difficult market

Question:

(real estate brokers)
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e Worry around declining prices: 77%

e Decreased demand as a result of higher
interest rates: 76%

75%

e Sellers have unreasonable price

50% expectations: 44%

e Increased supply: 44%
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B ithas become easier M It has become more difficult

11 Source: Survey in Hemnet's broker portal with c. 250-350 brokers and broker representatives @ Hem net



Significant increase in sale duration

Sale duration
(Country, median number of days)
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Sale duration
(By property type)

Property type

Apartament

Vacation home

2016

12 Source: Hemnet data

2018

== Apartment

2020

Villa

Nov Nov Diff.
2022 2021
24 days 15days +60%

32 dagys 20 days +60%

43 days 30 days +43%

(®) Hemnet



The market believes that the majority of the price
decline is behind us

(ot st Bl For how long will prices continue to go down in your area,
BN before they turn or stabilize?

30%
26%
24%

20%

10%

3%

Prices have already
stabilized or turned

Do not know / prices
0-3m 3-6m 6-12m More than 12m have not gone down in
my area

13 Source: Survey on hemnet.se @ Hem net



The market believes that the majority of the price
decline is behind us

(o1t st il How much more will prices go down in your area before
OO ON they turn or stabilize?
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14 Source: Survey on hemnet.se @ Hem net

0%
It will not go down more Another 1-5% Another 6-10% >10% from current levels Do not know



Only 1 in 10 property sellers were dissatisfied with
their sale

(015 0 ' il How much profit or loss did you make on your sale,
(g D wERIL SN compared with the price you bought the property for?
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Profit >10% Profit 1-10% Quite satisfied Loss 1-10% Loss >10% Do not want to say

15 Source: Survey conducted on hemnet.se for those that have sold a property since May



Only 1 in 10 property sellers were dissatisfied with
their sale

Question: o : 5
How satisfied were you with your property sale:
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20%

Very satisfied Quite satisfied Neutral Quite dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

16 Source: Survey conducted on hemnet.se for those that have sold a property since May



What factors will
affect the property
market in 2023?




What will affect the property market ahead?

Macro factors Long term factors

e Interest rate e Buy to live

e Inflation e Limited speculation

e Energy prices e Regulated subletting

e Unemployment rate e Housing shortage

e Support measures e Urbanization

e Restrictions e Dysfunctional rental market
e Subsidies e Economic growth



Thank you!



